RSC Advances
PAPER
Effect of flame re
College of Chemistry and Chemical Engine
China. E-mail: nianguiwang@hubu.edu.cn
Cite this: RSC Adv., 2021, 11, 30860
Received 19th July 2021
Accepted 9th September 2021

HSBP content
(wt%)
DOPO–HSBP
content (wt%)
T–D
content (wt%)
AK8805
content (wt%)
DBTDL
content (wt%)
H2O
content (wt%)
Isocyanate index
[n(–NCO)/n(–OH)]
PPUF-0 100 0 0 3 1 1.5 1.1
PPUF-10 90 10 0 3 1 1.5 1.1
PPUF-20 80 20 0 3 1 1.5 1.1
PPUF-30 70 30 0 3 1 1.5 1.1
PPUF-40 60 40 0 3 1 1.5 1.1
PPUF-50 50 50 0 3 1 1.5 1.1
NPUF-0 90 0 10 3 1 1.5 1.1
NPUF-10 80 10 10 3 1 1.5 1.1
NPUF-20 70 20 10 3 1 1.5 1.1
NPUF-30 60 30 10 3 1 1.5 1.1
NPUF-40 50 40 10 3 1 1.5 1.1
NPUF-50 40 50 10 3 1 1.5 1.1
Scheme 3 The preparation route and structure of RPUFs.
RSC Advances Paper
oxide (DOPO) was supplied by Guangdong Weng Jiang Chem-
ical Co., Ltd. (Guangdong, China). Glycol diglycidyl ether was